THE COPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HILTON

Schedule “B” to By-Law No. 1418-24

Grace United Cemetery
Schedule of Fees

2876 Hilton Rd.
Hilton Beach, ON
POR 1GO
Tel: 246-2472
Website: www.hiltontownship.ca/
Email: admin@hiltontownship.ca

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 4753486

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:
Sara Dinsdale
Acting Clerk/Treasurer

PRICE LIST

Effective date: July 10, 2024

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.
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CEMETERY SERVICES

Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave)

Cremated Remains Disposition Fees
INtErMENt Of CrEMALE FEIMAUNS . ... iee i e e e et e e e e e e e e s e e s e s s e e s e e s e e s e sn s s e snsanss $100.00

Disinterment Fees
Full-size casket................... to be arranged by funeral Home per funeral home fees paid directly to contractor

(@Y g E= 1 (<To (=100 F= UL LT $350.00

Administration fees

Transfer of interment rightS t0 aNOTNET PEISON .........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie bbb eenennne $75.00
Duplicate copy certificate of INterment rights ... $75.00
AItIONA] FTEOUESTS PEI MU ...ttt $40.00
Fee for marking the location where a marker or monument is to be installed by a third party ............... $50.00

Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, the following amounts must be paid
to the cemetery operator before a marker is installed. After each marker installation, the amount will be
contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund. Interest from the fund will
be used to cover expenses for the care and maintenance of the cemetery.

Flat Markers less than 1,116.13 SO CM (173 SO IN) cevruuuiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e e et e e e e e e e e et a e e e e e e e e eerraaaeaeaeeas $0
Flat Markers more than 1,116.13 s €M (173 SQ iN) OF larQer.......uuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeieee $100
Pillow Marker over 1,116.13 sq cm (173 sq in) on pad above ground, Sloped or flat, including base....... $200
Upright Marker up to 1.22 metres in height (4 ft) and 1.22 metres (4 ft) in width, including base ............. $200
Upright Marker over 1.22 metres in height (4 ft) and1.22 metres (4 ft) in width, including base ............... $400
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